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Reply to letter dated July 3rd 2017 from ODSC

William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 11:40 AM
To: "The Manager, Office of the Discretionary Support Commissioner, Belfast" <admin.odsc@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>

Cc: "Discretionary Support Manager, 20 Castle St, Antrim" <antrim.delmail@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, NORTHERN IRELAND
PENSION SERVICE <PENSIONSERVICE@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, "Welfare Adviser Damien O'Boyle at Ballynafeigh (Belfast)
Community Development Association, Northern Ireland" <reception@bcda.net>, "E&L Kennedy Law Firm, Belfast"
<enquiries@eandlkennedy.co.uk>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan Finnerty
<Siobhan@premierautotrade.com.au>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>

To:

The Manager

ODSC (Office of The Discretionary Support Commissioner)
Level 2 James House

2-4 Cormac Avenue

Belfast
BT7 2JA.

Your Reference: Claim ID: 37202
Dear Manager,
Thank you for your letter of July 3rd 2017.

| feel unable to get involved in discussion with anybody regarding my case at the present time, and this is because of
concerns | have connected with the chronic Post Traumatic Stress Disorder | am suffering from.

Nevertheless, | am entirely happy to try to provide your office with any additional information you might wish to
request of me by email or through the normal post.

Please know that | have already sent three registered letters -- dated May 27th 2017, June 7th 2017, and June 29th

2017 -- which all contain information about my claim, and which | have sent to the Discretionary Support Service
Centre, at 20 Castle Street, Antrim BT41 4JE.

Scanned copies of the first two of these three registered letters (referred to above) can be viewed at the following
www addresses:

May 27th 2017 registered letter:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AntrimJobsAndBenefitsOffice/27May2017/RegisteredLetter.htm

June 7th 2017 registered letter:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AntrimJobsAndBenefitsOffice/7June2017/RegisteredLetter.htm

There is no scanned copy of the June 29th 2017 registered letter on the www system at the present time. However,
the June 29th 2017 registered letter was simply a signed printout of an email, which | also sent on June 29th 2017;
and, there is an unedited "Gmail PDF" copy of the email in question available for viewing at the following www
location:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AntrimJobsAndBenefitsOffice/29June2017/Gmail.pdf

Should there be any information relating to my claim which you wish to impart to me, please know that | am also
entirely happy to receive it by email or through the normal post.

Yours faithfully,

William Finnerty.

National Insurance Number: YH615974D
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